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IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
         

 

UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., ET AL., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

 I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and 

that on this 16th day of April, 2024, I caused three copies of the Petition for a Writ of 

Certiorari to be served by third-party commercial carrier on the counsel identified 

below, and caused an electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified 

below, pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court.  All parties required to be served 

have been served.  

 

 

 

 /s/ Theane D. Evangelis 

 Theane D. Evangelis 
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Counsel for Respondent People of the State of California: 

 

Rob Bonta 

Michael J. Mongan 

Satoshi Yanai 

Samuel T. Harbourt 

Joshua A. Klein 

Lillian Tabe  

Katherine Read 

Mana Barari 

OFFICE OF THE CALIFORNIA  

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 

(510) 879-0756 

rob.bonta@doj.ca.gov 

michael.mongan@doj.ca.gov 

satoshi.yanai@doj.ca.gov 

samuel.harbourt@doj.ca.gov 

joshua.klein@doj.ca.gov 

lillian.tabe@doj.ca.gov 

katherine.read@doj.ca.gov 

mana.barari@doj.ca.gov  

 

David Chiu 

Yvonne R. Meré  

Sara Eisenberg 

Matthew D. Goldberg  

Molly Alarcon  

OFFICE OF THE SAN FRANCISCO  

CITY ATTORNEY 

1390 Market Street, Sixth Floor 

San Francisco, CA  94102 

(415) 554-3894  

david.chiu@sfcityatty.org 

yvonne.mere@sfcityatty.org 

sara.eisenberg@sfcityatty.org 

matthew.goldberg@sfcityatty.org 

molly.alarcon@sfcityatty.org 

Hydee Feldstein Soto 

Kathleen A. Kenealy 

Michael J. Bostrom  

Joshua Crowell 

OFFICE OF THE LOS ANGELES  

CITY ATTORNEY 

201 North Figueroa Street, 13th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA  90012 

(213) 978-4530 

hydee.feldsteinsoto@lacity.org 

kathleen.kenealy@lacity.org 

michael.bostrom@lacity.org 

joshua.crowell@lacity.org 

 

Mara W. Elliot 

Mark Ankcorn  

Kevin King  

Julie Rau  

OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO  

CITY ATTORNEY 

1200 Third Avenue, Suite 1100 

San Diego, CA  92101 

(619) 236-6220  

melliot@sandiego.gov 

mankcorn@sandiego.gov 

kbking@sandiego.gov 

jrau@sandiego.gov 
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Counsel for Respondent California Labor Commissioner Lilia Garcia-Brower: 

 

David M. Balter  

Miles E. Locker  

Alec L. Segarich 

M. Colleen Ryan 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF  

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 

455 Golden Gate Avenue, 9th Floor 

San Francisco, CA  94102 

(415) 703-4863 

dbalter@dir.ca.gov 

mlocker@dir.ca.gov 

asegarich@dir.ca.gov 

cryan@dir.ca.gov 

 

 

Counsel for Respondent Lyft, Inc.: 

 

Elaine J. Goldenberg 

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 

601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 

Suite 500E 

Washington, D.C.  20001 

(202) 220-1100 

elaine.goldenberg@mto.com 

 

 

 


